Description
Three-phase current measurement accessory
for the EMS system, compatible with 333 mV or
5 A current transformers.
The small size allows the module to be installed
close to the loads to be monitored and thanks to
the two RJ45 ports it is possible to easily
connect up to 10 ESY devices in cascade to the

ESY3xxV
References
How to order
ESY3X
Enter the code option instead of
Code Options Description
ESY3X - -
AV5 5 A CT connection
MV 333 mV CT connection
Main functions
• Measure active, reactive and apparent energy
• Measure the main electrical variables
• Measure the load run hours
• Transmit data to EMS system through ESY-Bus
• Measure the total harmonic distorsion (THD) of currents
25/02/2026 ESY3xxV DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 3
ESY3xxV
Architecture
Important note: Each EMSmodule is provided with the ESY bus termination (see the picture below).
This termination unit must be applied to the last ESY module of the network.
25/02/2026 ESY3xxV DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 4
ESY3xxV
Structure
CC
BB
A
D
Area Description
A LED
B Identification button
C Current transformer terminal
D ESY bus ports
25/02/2026 ESY3xxV DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 5
ESY3xxV
Features
General
Material
Housing: PBT
Colour standard CG RAL7035
Transparent cover: polycarbonate
Dimensions 1 DIN module
Weight 110 g
Protection degree
Front: IP40
Terminals: IP20
Mounting DIN rail
Overvoltage / Measurement cat-
egory III
Pollution degree 2
UV resistant Yes (frontal part)
Shock resistance According to IEC 60068-2-27 with conditions prescribed in
IEC 62052-11
Vibration resistance According to IEC 60068-2-6 with conditions prescribed in
IEC 62052-11
Mechanical strength IK08 (S) and IK06 (C, U, I, BCM, IO)
Impact resistance Front: 1J (IEC 61010-1 Ed 3.0)